OAHP1402 wp2

- r 1

8

12

COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203 HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY		SITE NO.: 5ME7459
		Eligible for National Registeryesno dateinitials CriteriaABCD Contributes to a potential National Register districtyesno vesno
Соинту: Меза	CITY: Grand Junction	Eligible for State Registeryesno date Initials Criteriaabcde Areas of significance:
HISTORIC BUILDING NAME: VanDeren, Coe, House		Period of significance Needs data date initials
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: Powell Residence		LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: [] yes [X] no
ADDRESS: 1261 Chipeta Ave., Grand Junct	Date of designation: N/A Designating authority: N/A	
		P.M.: UTE township: 1S range:1W SE ½ of NW ½ of SW½ of NW½ of section 13
OWNER NAME & ADDRESS: James M. Powell, 1261 Chipeta Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501-4435		UTM REFERENCE-12 Easting: 711910 Northing: 4327450
		USGS QUAD NAME: Grand Junction
		Year: 1962; photorevised 1973 [X] 7.5' [] 15'
STYLE: Bungalow	Block: 1 Lot(s): 15-16 Addition: Dundee Place Year of addition: 1909	
Building type:		[X] original location [] moved
		Date of moves(s):
MATERIALS: Concrete Foundation; Brick on I	HISTORIC USE: Domestic	
		PRESENT USE: Domestic
Stories: 1	SQUARE FOOTAGE: 1370	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION- estimate: 1925 actual: Source of information: Tax Assessor's Records
PLAN SHAPE:	north arrow	ARCHITECT: Unknown
		Source of Information:
	R	Builder/contractor: Unknown
		Source of information:
ce	. Cul	ORIGINAL OWNER: Coe VanDeren
		Source of information: Lot and Block Books
L		ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS- [] yes [X] no
	101	Туре:

· · · · ·		
facade has a cobblestone half-wall with concrete French front door with fifteen lights. Side entry of dropped hip on gable roof. Ribbons and pairs of house are similar, with three and four lights over	coping. Concrete steps at each end. Large hip on n east elevation has concrete steps with wrought iron windows on three sides are double hung wood sast one. All sills are cobblestone. Bay on west elevatio s, bargeboards, and knee braces are russet. Gray o	n railing. Sunroom wing on east facade has
PHOTOGRAPHS (include photographs showing eac	h side of building and any associated buildings)	
Film roll no.: 2 Negative no.: 4	Photographer: Carolyn Howard Location of negatives: City Of Grand Junction	
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (include description and d 1950. Enclosed porch added in 1985. Greenhou	ates of major additions, alterations, or demolitions): use added at unknown date.	Former attached garage now family room, ca.
HISTORICAL BACKGROUND (discuss important perso death in 1956, was secretary of the School board	ns and events associated with this building): Coe V for many years and a co-owner of several orchards	an Deren who lived in the house, ca. 1926, until his
sons, Wallace and Raleigh. Education: Paonia Hi Motor Co., Western Slope Auto Co., and New Yor Education. While with Board, supervised building Organizations: Elder, Presbyterian Church; past p	ril 1956. Married Margaret Crawford (she died 1943 gh School, Colorado A & M. WWI veteran. Career & Life Insurance. From 1930-1950, served as busin of several schools. Associated with brother-in-law president Grand Junction Lions Club & District Gover an Deren-Ford Construction in 1950; company built s	while in house (1926-1956?): Associated with Shaw ess manager of school/secretary to the Board of in major Palisade and Paonia orchards. nor; master mason: member of Mesa Blue Lodge
INFORMATION SOURCES (be specific): Appraisal Ca Junction.	ard, Ownership Card, Obituary Index, Grand Junction	City Directories, 1981 Historic Survey of Grand
SIGNIFICANCE (check appropriate categories)		THEME(S):
Architectural significance: [] represents the work of a master [] possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: Individuat [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture; Social History	Historical significance: [] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [X] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: [X]yes []no District name: Merchant/Professional Residential	
Period of significance: 1925; 1904-1940		
and window sills, brick walls laid in a precise Flem construction.	• 1.1	l substantial beams is an example of high quality
INVENTORY COMPLETED BY: Museum Group Staff		Date: 2/14/96
AFFILIATION: Museum of Western Colorado		PHONE: (970) 241-9117
ADDRESS: PO Box 20000-5020, Grand Junction, Colorado 81502-5020		PROJECT NAME: Grand Junction Historic Resources Survey, Phase 2



'61 Chipeta Ave.rand Junction, Mesa Co, CO'45-132-09-007ME7459

10/05/1995 Roll 2 Frame 4 View N Dir SE 5ME7459